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1987-88 FACULTY SENATE MEETING DATES 

FALL 1987 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Monday, August 17th 

Monday, September 14th 

Monday, October 5, 1987 

Monday, November 2nd 

Monday, December 7th 

SPRING 198"8 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Monday, January 4th 

Monday, February 1st 

f:r4A~ (~~!g Monday, 

Monday, April 4th 

Monday, May 2nd 

Break on 7th) 

FACULTY SENATE 

Monday, August 24th 

Monday, September 21st 

Monday, October 19th 

Monday, November 16th 

Monday, Jt/-h-December ;:s-t at 

FACULTY SENATE 

-hl-Monday, January 25th 

-hl-Monday, February 22nd 

Monday, March 21st 

Monday, April 18th 

-hl-Monday, May 9th at NOON 

-hl- Dates changed due to holiday or end of Spring Semester 

All meetings are at 3:05 p.m. unless otherwise specified. 

NOON 

All Faculty Senate meetings will be held in BEP 110. The Executive Committee 
will meet in the Faculty Dining Room, University Center 109. 

NM/pg 
IMPORTANT 

Correction of Dates Listed Above 

Executive Meeting on March 1st, 1988 should have read February 29th, 1988. 

Senate Meeting on December 21st changed to December 14th, the date grades 
are due. 

PLEASE CORRECT YOUR CALENDAR OF EVENTS and/or MEETINGS 



ARTS & SCIENCES 
Art Program 
Biological Sciences 
History & Geography 
Literature & Language 
Mathematics 
Music Program 
Physical Sciences 
Political Science 
Psychology 
Social Sciences 
Theatre Program 

BUSINESS 
Accounting 
Economics & Finance 
Information Systems 
Management & Marketing 

CHASE 
__,Chase Law 

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
Communication 
Education 
Nursing 
Radiologic Technology 
Social Work 
Technology 
Military Science (ROTC) 
Steely Library 

ARTS & SCIEBCES 
Fine Arts 
Social Sciences 
Political Science 
Political Science 
History & Geography 
Literature & Language 
History & Geography 

CHASE 
Law Library 
Legal Programs 

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
Steely Library 
Education 

THE 1987-88 FACULTY SENATE 

DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATIVES 
1jAME 
TBA -
Lynn Ebersole 
Macel Wheeler-Budget Chair 
David Lavery 
Mike Klembara-Curricultlll. ~hair 
David Dunevant 
Bill Wagner-Benefits Chair 
Freil Rhynhart 
Dor.al d Welti 
Barbara Thiel 
Becky Britton 

Scottie Barty 
Gary Clayton 
Jan Prickett 
Margaret Myers 

Fred Schneider -Parliamentarian 

David S. Thomson 
Linda Sheffield-Secretary 
J. Lynn Jones , 
Andrea ·Gauth i er 
Piit Dolan 

Christine Stiegler 
Gary Cole 
Allen Ellis 

COLLEGE SEBATORS-AT-LARGE 
BAME 
Nancy D. Martin-President 
Sharlo.tte Neely 
Dennis O'Keefe-Prof. Con. Chair 
Dennis Sies 
Ted Weiss-Vice President 
Robert K. Wallace 
Robert Vitz 

Carole Bredemeyer 
William R. Jones 

Geraldine Williams 
TBA 

ADDRESS 

NS 514 
LA ,418 
LA 505 
NS ,443 
FA 331 
NS 337 
LA .250 
BEP 367 
LA .242 
FA .23t 

BEP 422 
BEP 466 
BEP 453 
BEP 424 

Nunn 507 

LA 130 
BEP 262 
AHC 348 
AHC 227C 
AHC 218E 
BEP 471 
AHC 215 
SL 205 

FA 349 
LA :224 
LA 215 
LA :246 
LA •432 
LA 545 
LA ,434 

Nunn 116 
Num1 556 

SL 201 

TERM ', 

87-89 
87-89 
87-89 
87-89 
87-89 
87-89 
86-88 
86-88 
86-88 
86-88 
87-89 

86-88 
87-89 
87-89 
86-88 

87-89 

87-89 
86-88 
87-89 
86-88 
86-88 
87-89 
87-89 

86-88 

86-88 
86-88 
86-88 
86-88 
86-88 
87-89 
87-89 

86-88 
87-89 

86-88 

EXT. 

5503 
5628 
6579 
6512 
5792 
5414 
5526 
5313 
5524 
5285 

6319 
6542 
6408 
6527 

5386 

5646 
5431 
5555 
5606 
5609 
5523 
55J8 
5527 

5644/6399 
5258 
5325 
5324 
5319 
5506 
5361 

5395 
5385 

5458 
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