1987-88 FACULTY SENATE MEETING DATES

FALL 1987

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Monday, August 17th

Monday, September 14th

Monday, October 5, 1987

Monday, November 2nd

Monday, December 7th

SPRING 198'8

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Monday, January 4th

Monday, February 1st

Monday, March 1st (Spring Break on 7th)

Monday, April 4th

Monday, May 2nd

FACULTY SENATE

Monday, August 24th

Monday, September 21st

Monday, October 19th

Monday, November 16th

Monday, December 21st at NOON

FACULTY SENATE

**Monday, January 25th

**Monday, February 22nd

Monday, March 21st

Monday, April 18th

**Monday, May 9th at NOON

** Dates changed due to holiday or end of Spring Semester

All meetings are at 3:05 p.m. unless otherwise specified.

All Faculty Senate meetings will be held in BEP 110. The Executive Committee will meet in the Faculty Dining Room, University Center 109.

NM/pg

IMPORTANT

Correction of Dates Listed Above

Executive Meeting on March 1st, 1988 should have read February 29th, 1988.

Senate Meeting on December 21st changed to December 14th, the date grades are due.

PLEASE CORRECT YOUR CALENDAR OF EVENTS and/or MEETINGS

Faculty Senate Northern Kentucky University Senate Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076

THE 1987-88 FACULTY SENATE

	DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATIVES			
ARTS & SCIENCES	NAME	ADDRESS	TERM	EXT.
Art Program	TBA		87-89	
Biological Sciences	Lynn Ebersole	NS 514	87-89	5503
History & Geography	Macel Wheeler-Budget Chair	LA 418	87-89	5628
Literature & Language	David Lavery	LA 505	87-89	6579
Mathematics	Mike Klembara-Curriculum Chair	NS 443	87-89	6512
Music Program	David Dunevant	FA 331	87-89	5792
Physical Sciences	Bill Wagner-Benefits Chair	NS 337	86-88	5414
Political Science	Fred Rhynhart	LA 250	86-88	5526
Psychology	Dorald Welti	BEP 367	86-88	5313
Social Sciences	Barbara Thiel	LA 242	86-88	5524
Theatre Program	Becky Britton	FA 231	87-89	5285
				3203
BUSINESS				
Accounting	Scottie Barty	BEP 422	86-88	6319
Economics & Finance	Gary Clayton	BEP 466	87-89	6542
Information Systems	Jan Prickett	BEP 453	87-89	6408
Management & Marketing	Margaret Myers	BEP 424	86-88	6527
				0327
CHASE				
Chase Law	Fred Schneider -Parliamentarian	Nunn 507	87-89	5386
				3300
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES				
Communication	David S. Thomson	LA 130	87-89	5646
Education	Linda Sheffield-Secretary	BEP 262	86-88	5431
Nursing	J. Lynn Jones	010	87-89	5555
Radiologic Technology	Andrea Gauthier	AHC 227C	86-88	5606
Social Work	Pat Dolan	AHC 218E	86-88	5609
Technology	Christine Stiegler	BEP 471	87-89	5523
Military Science (ROTC)	Gary Cole	AHC 215	87-89	5538
Steely Library	Allen Ellis	SL 205	86-88	5527
		02 203	00-00	3321
COLLEGE SENATORS-AT-LARGE				
ARTS & SCIENCES	NAME	FA 349	86-88	5644/6399
Fine Arts	Nancy D. Martin-President	LA 224	86-88	5258
Social Sciences	Sharlotte Neely	LA 215	86-88	5325
Political Science	Dennis O'Keefe-Prof. Con. Chair		86-88	5324
Political Science	Dennis Sies	LA 246		
History & Geography	Ted Weiss-Vice President	LA 432	86-88	5319
Literature & Language	Robert K. Wallace	LA 545	87-89	5506
History & Geography	Robert Vitz	LA 434	87-89	5361
CHASE				
Law Library	Carole Bredemeyer	Nunn 116	86-88	5395
Legal Programs	William R. Jones	Nunn 556	87-89	5385
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES	0 11: Williams	SL 201	86-88	5458
Steely Library	Geraldine Williams	JH 201	00 00	3,130
Education	TBA			